
321819-2023 Page 1/4

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.3.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 321819-2023 - Competition
Germany-Wetzlar: Scaffolding work
OJ S 102/2023 30/05/2023
Contract notice
Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Lahn-Dill-Kliniken GmbH
Postal address: Forsthausstraße 1-3
Town: Wetzlar
NUTS code: DE722 Lahn-Dill-Kreis
Postal code: 35578
Country: Germany
E-mail: Projekt.Baumassnahmenpaket3@lahn-dill-kliniken.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.lahn-dill-kliniken.de

Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of 
charge, at: https://www.had.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?
function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-1885347094a-11ac4c06caf1fcd3
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via: www.had.de
Additional information can be obtained from another address:
Official name: Lahn-Dill-Kliniken GmbH
Postal address: Forsthausstraße 1-3
Town: Wetzlar
NUTS code: DE722 Lahn-Dill-Kreis
Postal code: 35578
Country: Germany
E-mail: Projekt.Baumassnahmenpaket3@lahn-dill-kliniken.de

:Internet address(es)
Main address: www.lahn-dill-kliniken.de

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: GmbH mit maßnahmenbezogener Bindung an das öffentliche Vergaberecht

Main activity
Health

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Gerüstbauarbeiten
Reference number: 2021_B_01_GS3a_WZ_ARC_03.2

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/321819-2023
mailto:Projekt.Baumassnahmenpaket3@lahn-dill-kliniken.de?subject=TED
http://www.lahn-dill-kliniken.de
https://www.had.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-1885347094a-11ac4c06caf1fcd3
https://www.had.de/NetServer/TenderingProcedureDetails?function=_Details&TenderOID=54321-Tender-1885347094a-11ac4c06caf1fcd3
http://www.had.de
mailto:Projekt.Baumassnahmenpaket3@lahn-dill-kliniken.de?subject=TED
http://www.lahn-dill-kliniken.de


321819-2023 Page 2/4

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.10.

II.2.7.

II.2.6.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.

II.1.6.

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2. Main CPV code
45262100 Scaffolding work

Type of contract
Works

Short description
Gerüstbauarbeiten
(Teilabschnitt 2 )

Estimated total value

Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Description

Place of performance
NUTS code: DE722 Lahn-Dill-Kreis

Description of the procurement
Im Rahmen des 2. Teilabschnitts des Maßnahmenpakets 3 werden im 1. OG Nord und 2. OG 
Nord Funktionsbereiche neu gebaut, sowie Arbeiten in der dazugehörigen Technikzentrale 3. 
OG Nord. In dieser Vergabe handelt es sich um die Gerüstbauarbeiten für die 
Baustellenzuwegung (Gerüstturm mit Baufaufzug).

Award criteria
Criteria below
Price

Estimated value

Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Start: 20/11/2023 End: 29/05/2026
This contract is subject to renewal: no

Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: no

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
no

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Open procedure

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system



321819-2023 Page 3/4

VI.4.2.

VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

IV.2.7.

IV.2.6.

IV.2.4.

IV.2.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.

IV.1.8. Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

Administrative information

Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 26/06/2023 10:30Local time: 

Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected 
candidates

Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
German

Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Tender must be valid until: 11/08/2023

Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 26/06/2023 10:30Local time: 
Place: 
Lahn-Dill-Kliniken GmbHForsthausstraße 1-335578 WetzlarDeutschland

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about recurrence
This is a recurrent procurement: no

Information about electronic workflows
Electronic ordering will be used

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Hessen beim Regierungspräsidium Darmstadt
Postal address: Dienstgebäude: Hilpertstraße 31; Fristenbriefkasten: Luisenplatz 2
Town: Darmstadt
Postal code: 64295
Country: Germany
E-mail: Vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de
Telephone: +49 6151125816
Fax: +49 6151126834

Body responsible for mediation procedures
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Hessen beim Regierungspräsidium Darmstadt
Postal address: Dienstgebäude: Hilpertstraße 31; Fristenbriefkasten: Luisenplatz 2
Town: Darmstadt
Postal code: 64295
Country: Germany
E-mail: Vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de
Telephone: +49 6151125816
Fax: +49 6151126834

mailto:Vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de?subject=TED
mailto:Vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de?subject=TED


321819-2023 Page 4/4

VI.5.

VI.4.4.

VI.4.3. Review procedure
Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures: 
Ergeht eine Mitteilung des Auftraggebers, der Rüge nicht abhelfen zu wollen, kann der Bieter 
wegen Nichtbeachtung der Vergabevorschriften ein Nachprüfungsverfahren nur innerhalb von 
15 Kalendertagen nach Eingang vor der Vergabekammer beantragen. Nach Ablauf der Frist 
ist der Antrag unzulässig. (§ 160 Abs. 3 Nr. 4 GWB)

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained
Official name: Vergabekammer des Landes Hessen beim Regierungspräsidium Darmstadt
Postal address: Dienstgebäude: Hilpertstraße 31; Fristenbriefkasten: Luisenplatz 2
Town: Darmstadt
Postal code: 64295
Country: Germany
E-mail: Vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de
Telephone: +49 6151125816
Fax: +49 6151126834

Date of dispatch of this notice
25/05/2023

mailto:Vergabekammer@rpda.hessen.de?subject=TED

